V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
FIGURE 4 - B0204043 GANG CHANNEL PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
FIGURE 5 - B0204044 GANG CHANNEL PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
B0204043 - 3 -8 -18 H W
Basic Part Number
Material/Finish Code  - see B0204043 for details
Thread Size  - see B0204043 for details
Nut Spacing  - in 1/8" increments
Length  - specified in terms of number of nuts for
non-standard length channel
Attachment Holes
H - with attachment holes
No Code  - without attachment holes
Special End Cut-Offs - see B0204043 for details
B0204044 -3 -8 -18 H W
Basic Part Number
Thread Size - see B0204044 for details
Nut Spacing - in 1/8" increments, see B0204044 for details
Length - specified in terms of number of nuts for
non-standard length channel
Attachment Holes
H - with attachment holes
No Code  - without attachment holes
Special End Cut-Offs - see B0204044 for details
PPS 2.17
Issue 26
Page 11 of 32
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
FIGURE 6 - GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF ANCHOR NUT TYPES (TYP.)
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Anchor nut “T” handle drill jigs (e.g., TS.519.11.10, TS.519.11.20, TS.519.11.30 &
TS.519.11.40, as listed in Table III).
4.2.2 Nut plate drillmotors and accessories (e.g., see drillmotor assemblies listed in Table VI).
4.2.3 CNC drill/rout machine.
4.2.4 Shop aid, as shown in Figure 8.
4.2.5 Rivet dolly (e.g., TS.463.10.160).
5 PROCEDURE
5.1 General
5.1.1 Installation of anchor nuts consists of correctly locating the screw hole in the part as
specified by the engineering drawing and then locating the rivet holes to ensure
alignment of the anchor nut with the screw hole.
ONE LUG TWO LUGS
CORNER
ONE LUG
(SIDE BY SIDE RIVETS)
PPS 2.17
Issue 26
Page 12 of 32
Toronto Site
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
5.1.2 The 2 distinct anchor nut installation types, as defined below, depend on the design
application and final screw hole size required:
• Typically a standard size screw hole is specified by the engineering drawing if
the anchor nut attaches or secures parts in non-structural applications
(e.g., electrical box covers).  A typical drawing call-out for this installation is
“INSTALL ANCHOR NUT - PPS 2.17” .  Refer to Flow Chart 1 for the
manufacturing sequence for installation of anchor nuts in standard  size screw
hole applications.
• A Class 1  or dimensioned  hole is typically specified if the anchor nut
assembles parts in structural applications designed to carry shear loads
(e.g., wing access panels).  In these applications, install the anchor nut using
screw holes that are smaller than standard size.  A typical drawing call-out for
this installation type is: “INSTALL ANCHOR NUT - PPS 2.17 CLASS I FIT” or,
with a dimensioned  tolerance on the screw hole: “INSTALL ANCHOR NUT -
PPS 2.17 EXCEPT FOR HOLE SIZE 0.250 - 0.254” . Refer to Flow Chart 2 for
the manufacturing sequence for installation of anchor nuts and anchor nut
gang channels in Class I  or dimensioned  hole applications.
5.2 Preparation of Parts
5.2.1 General Hole Preparation
5.2.1.1 If using a nut plate drillmotor, pre-drill the screw hole to the size specified in Table VI.